PendoTECH® UV-VIS-NIR
Dual Wavelength Photometer
www.pendotech.com     Tel: +1-609-799-2299 Copyright © 2022 PendoTECH            DWP-REV9
Background
Measuring the absorbance of the two UV/VIS/NIR wavelengths in the same sample
simultaneously has many advantages in biopharmaceutical development and manufacturing.
PendoTECH® is proud to offer its popular UV/VIS/NIR photometer in a two wavelength model.
The PendoTECH Dual Wavelength UV/VIS/NIR Photometer can be equipped with 2 LED light

UV-VIS-NIR Photometer.
Figure 3 - LED wavelength spectrum example for 880nm UV-VIS-NIR Photometer.
Ordering Information
www.pendotech.com     Tel: +1-609-799-2299 Copyright © 2022 PendoTECH            DWP-REV9
Generic PendoTECH Part #: SPEC-(L,P,N)-(1,2)-(SU,RU,SU1)-XXX-YYY*
Specify L or P L = Lab
P = Panel with flange on box base
Specify 1 or 2 1 = Single wavelength unit
2 = Dual wavelength unit
Specify SU or RU
or SU1
SU = Optical couplers for use with single use flow cell
RU = Optical couplers for use with reusable flow cell
SU1 = Flow Cell Stand
Specify XXX and YYY
(if applicable)
XXX = Wavelength # 1, i.e. 280nm
YYY = Wavelength # 2, i.e. 880nm
For example, a panel mount, dual wavelength unit, measuring 280nm and 880nm with single
use couplers would be ordered with the following part number: SPEC-P-2-SU-280-880.
Each lab version photometer comes
with a universal power supply
Complete System Ordering Information
6
Material Polysulfone and fused silica with silicone O- ring
Pressure Range Rated for pressure up to 75psi (5bar)
Biocompatibility All materials in contact with product fluid path meet USP Class VI requirements
Manufacturing Environment FDA Registered, ISO 13485 certified facility; ISO 7 clean room
Gamma Irradiation Up to 50kiloGrays
X-ray Irradiation Up to 50kiloGrays
Operating Temperature 2°C to 50°C (other ranges with process qualification)
Storage Temperature -25°C to 65°C
Shelf Life 5 years
Single Use Flow Cell Specifications:
* Require separately selected flow cell. If SPECSS-N-ADJ-M is purchased, only photometer and fiber
  optics are necessary because integral couplers are included.
NOTICE: Each prospective user must test the sensor for its proposed application to determine its suitability for the purpose
intended prior to incorporating the sensor to any process or application.  The sensors are not intended for use as components
in life support. The sensors are not designed for any application in which the failure of the product could result in personal
injury or death or property damage. Proper safeguards must be put into place for the process in which the sensors are used.
www.pendotech.com     Tel: +1-609-799-2299 Copyright © 2022 PendoTECH            DWP-REV9
For warranty information see our website at http://www.pendotech.com/warranty
7
PendoTECH® is a registered trademark of PendoTECH, all rights reserved.
Ordering Information
Stainless Steel Flow Cells
SPEC-880-1CM Absorbance flow cell, stainless steel with 1cm path length (with path length adjustable down to 0.5cm) - inlet / outlets
must be specified (3/4inch sanitary flange, hose-barb in sizes: 1/8, 1/4, 3/8, 1/2inch)
SPEC-880-1CMLH Low hold-up Absorbance flow cell, stainless steel with 1cm path length, 0.75ml hold up. 1/8inch barb inlet / outlets
SPEC-880-5MMLH Low hold-up Absorbance flow cell, stainless steel with 0.5cm path length, 0.75ml hold up, 1/8inch barb inlet / outlets
SPECSS-N-ADJ-M Stainless steel UV Flow Cell, with nano couplers 0.05 to 2mm path length; inlet outlet fittings to be specified by user
(3/4inch sanitary flange, hose barb in sizes: 1/8, 1/4, 3/8, 1/2inch); fibers ordered separately
SPEC-880-6CM Turbidity flow cell, stainless steel with 6.5cm path length - inlet / outlets must be specified
SPEC-880-6CM-L Turbidity flow cell, stainless steel with 6.5cm path length - inlet / outlets luer
Accessories
SPEC-280-TRS Test Rig for UV-VIS-NIR photometer
SPEC-TRS-FILT Set of Neutral Density Standards (blank and 5 filters), 0-3AU, carrying case, with NIST certificates for each
PMAT-DAQ Analog display with 4 inputs with alarm inputs and serial port for data collection
PMAT-DAQ-A Analog display with 4 inputs, 4 analog outputs, alarms, and serial port for data collection
PHOTO-DR PendoTECH Photometer DIN Rail mounting kit, includes mounting plate and mounting hardware
PHOTO-PWR PendoTECH photometer power supply with circular barrel connector, 24VDC, 0.75amp with plugs blades for destination
PHOTO-PNL Photometer Panel Mount Support Bracket, with 2x 1/4inch-20 X 1/2inch bolts
Interface Cables
PDKT-UV1-PMAT Cable from channel 1 of a single or dual channel photometer to PMAT analog input, 6ft
PDKT-UV1-PCS Cable from channel 1 of a single or dual channel photometer to PendoTECH PCS Control System (DAQ/TFF), mA, 6ft
PDKT-UV2-1-NFFSS Cable from channel 1 of a single or dual channel photometer to Filter Screening System train 1, analog 1 via 25 pin analog input connector
PDKT-UV2-1-NFFSSB Cable from channel 1 of a single or dual channel photometer to PDKT-BOX-NFFSS breakout box, M8 male, mA signal, 2m
PDKT-UV2-FL Cable from dual channel/turbidity photometer to flying leads, 6ft
PDKT-UV1-PMAT-ENC Cable from channel 1 of dual wavelength photometer to PMAT in stainless enclosures, PMAT analog input, 2m
Photometers
SPEC-L-2-XXX-YYY-PHOTO UV Photometer w/XXX nm Light Source, 4-20mA Output, benchtop model, with 24VDC Supply.
XXX = 280nm, 260nm or other, YYY = 880nm or other
SPEC-P-2-XXX-YYY-PHOTO UV Photometer w/XXX nm Light Source, 4-20mA Output, panel model. XXX = 280nm, 260nm or other, YYY = 880nm or other
Single Use Flow Cells
SPECPS-N-012 Single use UV flow cell, 2mm path length, non-sterile, polysulfone, 1/8inch hose-barb
SPECPS-N-025 Single Use UV Flow Cell, 0.5cm path length, non-sterile, polysulfone, 1/4inch hose-barb